Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd Add: Building 4, HEDY Park, No.63, Punan Road, Huangpu Dist, Guangzhou, CN.
Email: market@aipu-elec.com Tel: 86-20-84206763 Fax: 86-20-84206762 HOTLINE: 400-811-8032 Website: http://www.aipulnion.com/
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version: A/0 Date:2022-12-25 Page 1 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FK10-36SXXE2C3
Typical Features
◆ Wide input voltage range (4:1), Output Power 10W
◆ Transfer Efficiency up to 88%
86%◆ Stand-by Power Consumption as low as 0.05W
◆ Output super-fast start up
◆ Continuous Short Circuit protection, Self-recovery
◆ Protections: Input under voltage, output short circuit,
over current
current protection◆ Switching Frequency 450KHz
◆ Isolation Voltage 2250 VDC
◆ Operating Temperature: -40°C~+85°C
◆ Good EMI performance
◆ International standard pin-out
Application Field
FK10-36SXXE2C3 The newly developed DC-DC module power supply for our company, SIP package, 10W
output power, ultra-wide voltage input range, ultra-low standby power consumption, isolated and regulated single
output, can be widely used in industrial control, instrumentation, communication, Electricity, Internet of Things, BMS
and other fields.
Typical Product List

Current
(mA)
MAX.
Full
Load
typ.
No
Load
typ.
uF
mVp-p
Min. Typ.
Typ. Max
CE
RoHS
FK10-36S3V3E2C3 48 18-72 3.3 2400 478 33 2200 100 150 82 84
FK10-36S05E2C3 48 18-72 5 2000 467 40 2200 100 150 85 87
FK10-36S09E2C3 48 18-72 9 1111 473 10 680 100 150 85 87
FK10-36S12E2C3 48 18-72 12 834 474 10 470 100 150 86 88
FK10-36S15E2C3 48 18-72 15 667 479 10 330 100 150 86 88
FK10-36S24E2C3 48 18-72 24 416 468 10 220 100 200 86 88
1. The maximum capacitive load refers to the capacity of the capacitor that is allowed to be connected when the power supply is fully
loaded. If the capacity is exceeded, the power supply may not be able to start;
2. In order to reduce the no-load power consumption and improve the light-load efficiency, the IC works in the state of frequency jitter at
no-load and light-load, and the output cannot be no-load. At least an electrolytic capacitor with a 10% load or a high-frequency